Notice of Public Meeting

Pensar Academy Governing Board

Dated and posted on this 22nd day of February 2025 at 8:00pm.

Printed Name: Sandra Zupetz

Title: Board Secretary/Principal

AGENDA

Pensar Academy Governing Board Meeting

6135 North Black Canyon Highway Phoenix, AZ 85017

(602) 383-4013

Monday, February 24, 2024

10:00AM

GENERAL SESSION:

Agenda Item 1: Recognition Award for Pensar Academy

Agenda Item 2: Consideration of the FY26 Calendar

Agenda Item 3: Consideration of the following policies:

- Foods Program Policies
- English Language Learner Policies
- Immigration Agency Policies

Agenda Item 4: New Business

- Consideration of 21st Century Learning Center Grant for FY26-FY30 cycle.
- Consideration of expansion to include kindergarten, first, second, and third grade beginning the FY27 school year.

Agenda Item 5: Financial Audit Presentation for FY24

Agenda Item 6: Consideration of staff salary base increases for the FY26 school year

Principal Report: Enrollment, Plan for FY26 Enrollment, Staffing, Academic Progress Report

ADJOURNMENT